

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2874 OF 2010(FOR PREL.HEARING)

ISMAIL SHAIKH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MADHUSUDAN CHOUBEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 12/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, confined to the question of quantum of sentence.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master