

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2874 OF 2010

ISMAIL SHAIKH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MADHUSUDAN CHOUBEY

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Shuiab-Uddin, Adv.  
For Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted for furnishing the fresh  
address of sole respondent.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master