

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO.2874 OF 2010

ISMAIL SHAIKH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MADHUSUDAN CHOUBEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/02/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Shuaib-uddin, Adv.

Mr. S. Nadeem Aziz T., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-Person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

The Respondent who is appearing in person and who was the complainant in the Bar Council, explains his difficulty in appearing in person and/or in engaging an Advocate.

The Supreme Court Legal Services Authority is directed to appoint a counsel to represent the Respondent in the matter. The Respondent will be entitled to file his counter affidavit to the memorandum of appeal within three weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

Let this matter be listed on 28.3.2011.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Member-Secretary, Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, and the Respondent shall also approach the Committee for giving

effect to this order.

(Sukadev Sarangi)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master