

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2874 OF 2010

ISMAIL SHAIKH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MADHUSUDAN CHOUBEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Shuaibuddin, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Goswami, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, let the matter be  
adjourned till after the summer vacation.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master